Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) RE 10285	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Ricardo Hunt	2. Name and address of receiving party(less Name: Dames L. Dunaga Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) February 2, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 17 MS/onnell Manor &
Assignment Merger	City: Trenton
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Tennessee
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 38387
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
·	5,894,951
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James L. Ouragen	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4(
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James L. Ounggan	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\(\frac{1}{2}\) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James L. Duragan Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James L. Ou raggan Internal Address: Street Address: 11 MSannel Manor Road City: Trenton	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{1}{2} \) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affel at the payment information)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James L. Ounggan Internal Address: Street Address: 11 MSannel Manor Road City: Trenton State: TW. Zip: 38382	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James L. Ounggn Internal Address: Street Address: 11 MSannel Manor Road City: Trenton State: TW. Zip: 38382 Phone Number: 731-855-1206 Fax Number: 731-855-3231	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affeld) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James L. Ounggan Internal Address: Street Address: 11 MScannel Manor Road City: Trenton State: TW. Zip: 38382 Phone Number: 731-855-1206 Fax Number: 731-855-3231 Email Address: Plas Specialist Eman. Com	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affeld and Last 4 Numbers 0.010 Expiration Date 0.210
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: James L. Ouragan Internal Address: Street Address: 17 MSannell Manor Road City: Trenton State: TW. Zip: 38382 Phone Number: 731-855-1206 Fax Number: 731-855-3231	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accommon Enclosed None required (government interest not affer a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0000 Expiration Date 02/0 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 015740 FRAME: 0659

Additional Name and Address of Receiving Party:

Janice Dunagan 17 McConnell Manor Road Trenton, Tennessee 38382

> PATENT REEL: 015740 FRAME: 0660

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (06-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Moreas, 1, Ricardo Hunt of Mari	cta Beorgia, hereinafter
mereas, I, R 1 Carao Stated Patent for an improvement of the state of	ntin Basket ball
Storage Device	
40. 5, 894, 951 , deted April 20 19	99 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
wher of said patent, and, whereas, James L. Dunagan / Janic	e C. Dunagan
of Trenton, Tennessee	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 17 MSConntll Manor Road	
City of Trenton and State of Ten	nessee
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	_
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Three Their sometimes ($5_{\underline{\mathcal{J}},\underline{OOO}}$, the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee,	
unto sald assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the sald Pate	nt aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal represer	tatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
	ve been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
sale not been made.	
sale not been made. Executed this FFRIARY 240 day of FFRIARY	20 05
Executed this FFRENDRY 240 day of FFRENCY	20 05
sale not been made.	20 05
sale not been made. Executed this FFRIDEY 240 day of FFRIDEY	20 05
sale not been made. Executed this FFREIDRY 240 day of FFREIDRY	20 05
sale not been made. Executed this FFRIARY 240 day of FFRIARY	20 05 ENTINE, CA 30045
sale not been made. Executed this FFRIDEN 240 day of FFRIDEN	20 05
at 2900 UNTUERSTON PHRANCES	20 05 ENTINE, CA 30045
State of Georgia County of Georgia State of Georgia County of Georgia State of Georgia County of Georgia	20 05 ENTINE, CA 30045
sale not been made. Executed this FFFR 1924 240 day of FF RRIVAL at 2400 INTUFRITTY PARKWAY. HAVERED TO State of Georgia.	20 05 ENTINE, CA 30045
State of Georgia County of Georgia Secondary appeared said Ricords Henry State of Before me personally appeared said Ricords Henry	20 05 ENDAF, CH 30045 (Signature)
State of Secretary SS: Before me personally appeared said Ricolar Mental State and deed this and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	20 05 ENDAF, CH 30045 (Signature)
State of Georgia State of Georgia County of Georgia S8: Before me personally appeared said Arcount Service and deed this of Legion 120 0 5	Signature)
State of Secretary SS: Before me personally appeared said Richards free act and deed this and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	20 05 ENDAF, CH 30045 (Signature)
State of Georgia County of Georgia Ss. Before me personally appeared said Arcount to be his free act and deed this of Legica 120 0 5	(Signature) Contact (Notary State)

PATENT REEL: 015740 FRAME: 0661

Bill of Sale

In Consideration, of the sum of three thousand (3,000.00) USD, paid by bank draft, the receipt of which consideration is acknowledged, Ricardo Hunt (the 'Seller') of 586 Oakland Drive, Marietta, GA 30067, Sells to James L. Dunagan and Janice C. Dunagan (the 'Purchasers') of 17 McConnell Manor Road, Trenton, TN 38382, the following United States Patent, # 5,894,951, Basketball Storage Device.

Seller:

Ricardo Hunt 586 Oakland Drive

Marietta, GA 30067

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

Purchaser:

James L. Dunagan/Janice C. Dunagan

17 McConnell Manor Road

Trenton, TN 38382

PATENT